Base funding for kindergarten paras shall be based upon the state maximum class sizes. 
Instructional Paras: Ratio of one (1) for every twenty-four (24) full-time equivalent kindergarten 
students and one (1) for every fifty-five (55) 1st-3rd students plus two (2) discretionary 
instructional paras. 
Clerical: Ratio of one (1) per two hundred twenty-five (225) students rounded up to the nearest 
0.5, but not less than two (2).Eighty (80) hours of office/clerical time to be used during the summer 
and/or school year. 

MIDDLE SCHOOL 

Section 4 Funding 
Principal: One (1) 
Media specialist: One (1) 
Base funding for regular teaching positions shall be based upon the state maximum class sizes.

[...]

District shall follow same 
date/timeline as Title I to determine school eligibility. 
Discretionary teaching positions: Ratio of one (1) per seventy-five (75) students (rounded up to 
nearest 0.5). Plus two (2) positions. 
Section 5 Funding 
Clerical: Ratio of one (1) per two hundred twenty-five (225) students rounded up to nearest 0.5, 
and one (1)  attendance clerk. Eighty (80) hours of office/clerical time to be used during the 
summer and/or school year. 
Instructional Para: One (1) 

HIGH SCHOOL 

Section 4 Funding 
Principal: One (1) 
Media specialist:

[...]

Teaching positions shall be rounded up to nearest 0.5. 
Schools with Free and Reduced lunch counts of 75% or higher will be staffing at a ratio of 29:1. 
District shall follow same date/timeline as Title I to determine school eligibility. 
Discretionary teaching positions: Ratio of one (1) per one hundred thirty-five (135) students 
(rounded up to nearest 0.5). Plus three (3) positions. 
Section 5 Funding 
Clerical: Ratio of one (1) per two hundred twenty-five (225) students rounded up to nearest 0.5, 
plus one (1) additional attendance clerk. 
Instructional Para: One (1) 

PROGRAMS 

The Hub for Innovative Learning and Leadership 
Staffed at 100% 
School and satellite programs will be staffed based on the number of pathways approved by the